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GravityLight
is NOT a toy

Do not play on
GravityLight
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Keep out of reach
of children

Risk of bead cord
strangulation

BHUMAHWE

GravityLight HE e nrpauka.
He wurpaiite c GravityLight.

MaseTe ganey oT geua.

VIMa puck oT 3ayLiaBaHe C BbXETO.
OcurypeTte 6esonacHocT
3akaueTe BLXeTO Taka, ue 4a He
MoXe Aa 6b/e AoCTUrHATO.

& VAROVANI
GravityLight NENI hracka.

Nehrajte si na GravityLight.
Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.
Riziko uskrceni koralkovou 3idirou.

Zabezpecte GravityLight
Davejte koralkovy kabel bezpe¢né
mimo dosah.

ADVARSEL

GravityLight er IKKE legetgj.
GravityLight er ikke legetaj.
Placeres utilgaengeligt for bern.
Perlesnorene udger kveelningsfare.

Sikker brug
Ophaeng perlesnorene utilgeengeligt
for barn.

b

DE ACHTUNG
Das GravityLight ist KEIN
Spielzeug.
Nicht auf dem GravityLight spielen.
AuRBer Reichweite von Kindern
befestigen.
Strangulationsrisiko durch die
Schnur.
Auf Sicherheit achten
Schnur sicher auRer Reichweite von
Kindern aufhangen.

ES ADVERTENCIA
GravityLight NO es un
juguete.

No jugar con GravityLight.

Mantener fuera del alcance de
nifios.

Riesgo de estrangulacion por la
cuerda de perlas.

Coléquela bien para evitar peligro
Cuelgue la cuerda de perlas fuera
del alcance por motivos de

HOIATUS
GravityLight EI OLE manguasi.

Valgustiga GravityLight ei tohi
mangida.

Valgusti peab olema lastele
kattesaamatus kohas.

Esineb kettnoorist tingitud
lambumisoht.

Ohutus peab olema tagatud
Kinnitage kettnéor ohutusse ja
kattesaamatusse kohta.

Fl VAROITUS
GravityLight El ole lelu.
Pida lasten ulottumattomissa.
Ketjuun kuristumisen riski.
Varmista turvallisuus
Kiinnita ketju turvallisesti pois
ulottuvilta.

ATTENTION

GravityLight N'EST PAS un
jouet.

Ne pas jouer sur la GravityLight.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Risque d'étranglement par le cordon
perlé.

Prenez des précautions
Accrochez bien le cordon perlé hors
de portée.

MPOEIAOMNOIHZH

To GravityLight AEN eivat
TavisL.
Mnv mtailete pe to Gravitylight.
Kpatriote to pakptd amno ta matstd.
KivSuvog otpayyahiopol ano to
KaAWSL0.
Acyaliote To
Kpepdote o KaAwsLo yavt{wvovtag
0 o€ onpelo dmou Sev Pravouv
Tadid.

FIGYELMEZTETES

A GravityLight NEM jaték.
Tartsa tavol a gyermekektél.

A gyongyzsinor fulladast okozhat.

Biztonsagosan hasznalja!
A zsinort biztonsagos magassagban
akassza fel.

IS ABVORUN
GravityLight er EKKI leikfang.

Leiki® ekki med GravityLight.
Geymist par sem bérn na ekki til.
Heetta & hengingu i snarum.
Tryggid ad GravityLight sé sett
upp a 6ruggan hatt.
Kraekid sndruna upp & 6ruggum stad
par sem born né ekki til.

ATTENZIONE
GravityLight NON & un
giocattolo.

Non giocare su GravityLight.
Tenere lontano dalla portata dei
bambini.

Rischio di strangolamento con la
corda a perline.

Tenere al sicuro

Agganciare la corda a perline in
modo sicuro, lontano dalla portata
di mano.

L ISPEJIMAS

GravityLight NERA Zaislas.
NeZaiskite su GravityLight.
Laikyti vaikams neprieinamoje
vietoje.
Pasmaugimo rizika naudojantis
grandinéle.
Naudokités atsargiai
Pakabinkite grandinéle saugioje,
vaikams neprieinamoje vietoje.

LV BRIDINAJUMS
GravityLight NAV rotallieta.
Nespéléjieties ar GravityLight.
Glabajiet bérniem nepieejama vieta.
Pastav noZnaugsanas risks ar
bumbinu kédi.

ies par drosthu
kéjiet bumbinu kédi dro3a un
nepieejama vieta.

WAARSCHUWING
GravityLight is GEEN
speelgoed.

Speel niet op GravityLight.

Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
Verstikkingsgevaar door kralen

ADVARSEL

GravityLight er IKKE et
leketay.

Ikke lek med GravityLight.

Ma oppbevares utilgjengelig for
barn.

Risiko for kvelning av kulesnoren.
Se til at den trygg

Fest kulesnoren trygt utenfor
rekkevidde.

[l OSTRZEZENIE
GravityLight NIE jest zabawka.

GravityLight nie stuzy do zabawy.
Chroni¢ przed dzie¢mi.
Sznurek kulkowy grozi uduszeniem.

Zabezpieczenie
Zawiesi¢ sznurek kulkowy, aby
chroni¢ przed dziec¢mi.

CUIDADO

GravityLight NAO é um
brinquedo.

O GravityLight ndo pode ser usado
para brincar.

Manter fora do alcance de criangas.
O cordéo pode estrangular as
criangas.

Torne-o seguro

Pendure o cordao de forma a ficar
curto e ndo poder ser alcangado por
criangas.

AVERTISMENT

GravityLight NU este o jucarie.

Nu te juca cu GravityLight.

Anu se lasa la indemana copiilor.
Firul cu bilute prezinta disc de
strangulare.

Asigura bine

Agata firul cu bilute in siguranta,
pentru a nu fi laindemana.

U NPEAYNPEXAEHWVE
Namna GravityLight - He
urpyLuka.

He vrpaiite Ha namne GravityLight.

XpaHuTe B HeAOCTYMHOM ANs AeTedk
mecTe.

PUCK yAyLLIEHMSA LLIHYPOM.

Make it safe
Hook bead cord
safely out of reach

S VAROVANIE

GravityLight NIE je hracka.
Nehrajte sa s GravityLight.
Uschovajte mimo dosahu deti.
Hroz{ uskrtenie retiazkou.

Bezpeine to uchytte
Zaveste retiazku mimo dosahu deti.

SL OPOZORILO
GravityLight Nl igraca.

GravityLight ni za igro.

Hraniti izven dosega otrok.
Tveganje zadusitve z vrvico.
Poskrbite za varnost

Obesite vrv varno izven dosega.

SR UPOZORENJE
GravityLight NIJE igracka.

GravityLight ne sluZi za igru.

Drzite van doma3aja dece.
Opasnost od davljenja gajtanom od
perlica.

Ucinite sve da bude bezbedno
Bezbedno udvrstite gajtan sa
perlicama da bi bio van doma3aja.

SV VARNING

GravityLight &r INTE en leksak.

Lek inte pa GravityLight.

Férvara utom rackhall for barn.
Risk for strypning i kulkedjan.

Gor den séker

Hang upp kulkedjan utom rackhall.

UYARI
TR GravityLight bir oyuncak
DEGILDIR.
Nu te juca cu GravityLight.
Anu se lasa la indemana copiilor.
Firul cu bilute prezinta disc de
strangulare.
Asigura bine
Agata firul cu bilute in siguranta,
pentru a nu fi laindemana.

seguridad. koord. Mo3a6oTbTeck 0 6e30nacHOCTN
Zorg dat het veilig is MoBeckbTe WHYp BHe AOCIraeMoCTy.
Hang de kralen koorden veilig buiten
bereik.
GRAV'TYL'GHT The GravityLight Foundation
2 Scala Street, London, W1T 2HN, United Kingdom
email: info@gravitylight.org
y Self Powered LED lamp
/ ' \_ GravityLight is a registered trademark www,gravityl ight.Org c €
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Instant light

Whenever you need it

POWERED BY THE LIFT
OF A WEIGHT

0.0,.0.0.60.0_60_.0_0_.0_0_.0_.0_0_0_0_0_0_0_0

SATUIGHT

GRAVITYULIGHT
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Supporting The GravityLight Foundation
to lift families out of energy poverty

For additional support, or to find out more:
www.gravitylight.org

WARRANTY

THE GRAVITYLIGHT FOUNDATION (“GLF’) WARRANTS THAT YOUR GRAVITYLIGHT

IS FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AT THE TIME OF

DELIVERY TO YOU AND SHOULD BE USED FOR NORMAL HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY.

GLF DEFINES NORMAL HOUSEHOLD USE AS INDOOR HOME LIGHTING FOR UP

TO 4 HOURS PER EVENING. IF, WITHIN A PERIOD OF 12 MNTHS FROM DELIVERY,

YOU CONSIDER THAT YOUR GRAVITYLIGHT DOES NOT MEET THIS WARRANTY

THEN YOU MUST LET GLF KNOW PROMPTLY. IF GLF THEN DETERMINES, AT ITS

SOLE DISCRETION, THAT THE PRODUCT IS DEFECTIVE IN MATERIALS AND/OR

WORKMANSHIP, GLF, AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, SHALL EITHER REPAIR OR

REPLACE THE COVERED COMPONENTS, ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, WHETHER

IMPLIED OR EXPRESS ARE EXCLUDED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY

LAW.

THIS WARRANTY IS SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS, EXCLUSIONS AND

LIMITATIONS AS DESCRIBED BELOW. IF ANY DEFECT IS DETECTED BEFORE FIRST

USE, DO NOT USE YOUR GRAVITYLIGHT BUT CONTACT US ON THE EMAIL

ADDRESS BELOW.

EXCLUSIONS

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER THE FOLLOWING:

- NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR OF PRODUCT SUCH AS CHANGES IN COLOUR AND
EXTERIOR SURFACE FINISH OF PLASTICS OR FABRICS.

- DAMAGE DUE TO MISUSE, LACK OF CARE, MISHANDLING, ACCIDENT, ABUSE
OR OTHER ABNORMAL USE;

- DAMAGE DUE TO EXTERNAL CAUSES, NOT ATTRIBUTABLE TO MANUFACTURE
OR MATERIAL DEFECT;

- DAMAGE CAUSED BY UNAUTHORISED MODIFICATION, USE OR REPAIR

- DAMAGE CAUSED BY EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE MOISTURE OR SUNLIGHT.

CLAIMS UNDER WARRANTY SHOULD BE MADE DIRECTLY TO GLF

VIA:CARE@GRAVITYLIGHT.ORG

THE FOREGOING GUARANTEE IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER

GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY, WRITTEN OR ORAL, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED BY LAW.

NOTHING IN THESE WARRANTY CONDITIONS SHALL LIMIT YOUR REMEDIES

WHERE THESE CANNOT BE LIMITED BY LAW.



HANG AWAY FROM WALL

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Hang GravityLight
(from something
strong) and pull the
orange cord to lift the
fabric bag. HANG AWAY
FROM WALL

2. Fill the paper bags with
something heavy (e.g. rocks,
stones or sand)

3. Put paper bags in the
fabric bag

4. Stop when the red light
comes on

5. Take out one paper bag

6. Pull the orange cord to
retest

Repeat step 5 and 6 until
the light changes from red
to white

Your GravityLight is now
ready to use

WHCTPYKLIMM 3A MOHTAX
:

1. Okauere GravityLight Ha
HeLLo CTabuAHO 1 ApbriHeTe
OpaHXEBOTO BbXE, 33 43 NOBANIHETE
nnatHeHata Top6a. OKAYETE JAEY
OT CTEHATA
2. HambnHeTe xapTueHmTe Top6u ¢
HeLLIO TeXKO (Hanp. KaMbHY U
NACHK)
3. Cnoxete xapTueHuTe Top6bu B
nnatHeHara Top6a
4. CnipeTe pa cnarate, KOraTo ceeTHe
yepBeHo
5. VI3BazeTe eaHa xapTveHa Top6a
6. [lpbnHeTe OpaHXeBOTO BbXe, 3a Aa
v3npo6BaTe OTHOBO
MoeTopeTe CTbNKM 5 1 6, AOKaTO
namnata cBeTHe OT YepBEHO B 6AN0
Bawara GravityLight Beue e rotoea 3a
vznoneare

NAVOD NA INSTALACI

1. Povéste GravityLight z
néceho silného a zatahnéte za
oranzovou 3idru, &imz zvednete
tkaninovou tasku. POVESTE OD ZDI
2. Naplrite papirovou tasku né&im
tézkym - napfiklad kameny nebo
piskem

3. Vioste papirovou tasku do
tkaninové tasky

4. Prestaiite, kdyZ zasviti ¢ervené
svétlo

5. Vyjméte papirovy sacek

6. Znovu stahnéte na zkousku
oranzovou 3idru

Opakujte kroky 5 a 6 dokud se svétlo
nezmeéni z cervené na bilé

Vase ,GravityLight” je nyni pfipravené
k pouZiti

H

MONTERINGSANVISNINGER
. 1. Haeng GravityLight op (i
noget, der kan holde til det), og
traek i den orange snor for at have
stofposen. HOLD AFSTAND TIL VAG
2. Fyld papirposerne med noget tungt
(fx sten eller sand)
3. Laeg papirposerne i vaegtposen
4. Stop, nar den rede lampe lyser
5. Tag en af papirposerne ud
6. Treek i den orange snor for at teste
lampen
Gentag pkt. 5 og 6, indtil lampen
skifter fra red til hvid
Nu er GravityLight klar til brug

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
. 1. Hangen Sie das GravityLight

(an einer festen Halterung) auf
und ziehen Sie die Stofftasche mit der
orangefarbenen Schnur nach oben.
VON DER WAND ENTFERNT
ANBRINGEN
2. Fllen Sie die Papierbeutel mit
schwerem Ballast (zum Beispiel
Steinen oder Sand)
3. Legen Sie die Papierbeutel in die
Stofftasche
4. Horen Sie auf, wenn das rote Licht
aufleuchtet
5. Nehmen Sie einen Papierbeutel
heraus
6. Ziehen Sie an der organgefarbenen
Schnur, um das Gewicht nochmals zu
testen
Schritt 5 & 6 wiederholen, bis das rote
Licht weif aufleuchtet
Ihr GravityLight ist jetzt einsatzbereit

INSTRUCCIONES DE
COLOCACION
1. Cuelgue GravityLight (de algo
firme) y tire de la cuerda naranja para
elevar la bolsa de tela. COLGAR A
DISTANCIA DE LA PARED
2. Llene las bolsas de papel con algo
pesado (p.ej.: piedras o arena)
3. Ponga las bolsas de papel en la
bolsa de tela
4. Deténgase cuando se encienda la luz
roja
5. Saque una bolsa de papel
6. Tire de la cuerda naranja para
repetir el proceso
Repita los pasos 5y 6 hasta que la luz
cambie de rojo a blanco
Ahora su GravityLight est4 listo para
usar

PAIGALDUSJUHISED
J

1. Riputage GravityLight piisavalt
tugeva kinniti kiilge ja tommake
kangast koti tdstmiseks oranzi noori.
RIPUTAGE SEINAST EEMALE
2. Taitke paberkotid millegi raskega
(naiteks kivide voi liivaga)
3. Pange paberkotid kangast kotti
4. Lopetage, kui valgustub punane tuli
5. Eemaldage tiks paberkott
6. Tommake testimiseks oranzi n6ri
Korrake suuniseid 5 ja 6, kuni punase
tule asemel hakkab p&lema valge tuli
GravityLight on niitid kasutamiseks
valmis

F ASENNUSOHJEET

. 1. Ripusta GravityLight (johonkin
vahvaan) ja nosta kangaspussi

vetamalla oranssista narusta. RIPUSTA

IRTI SEINASTA

2. Tayta paperipussit jollakin raskaalla

(esimerkiksi kivilla tai hiekalla)

3. Laita paperipussit kangaspussiin

4. Lopeta, kun punainen valo syttyy

5. Ota yksi paperipussi pois

6. Testaa uudelleen vetamalla

oranssista narusta

Toista vaiheet 5. ja 6., kunnes valo

muuttuu punaisesta valkoiseksi

GravityLight on nyt valmis

kaytettavaksi

NANNN

R INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

. 1. Suspendez la GravityLight (&
un support solide) et tirez le

cordon orange pour lever le sac en

toile. NE LA SUSPENDEZ PAS TROP

PRES D'UN MUR

2. Remplissez les sacs en papier avec

quelque chose de lourd (par ex. des

pierres, de la terre ou du sable)

3. Mettez les sacs en papier dans le sac

en toile

4. Cessez de remplir lorsque la lampe

rouge s'allume

5. Retirez un sac en papier

6. Tirez le cordon orange pour

revérifier

Répétez les étapes 5 et 6 jusqu'a ce

que la lampe passe du rouge au blanc

Votre GravityLight est maintenant

préte pour |'utilisation

OAHFIEZ EFKATAZTAZHZ

1. Kpepaorte o GravitylLight
(b KATL OTEPES KaL yEPO) Ka
TpaBiEte to moptokahi KaAWSLO yia va
GNKWOETE TOV UPACHPATLVO GAKO.
KPEMAZTE TO MAKPIA AMO TOIXO
2. TEpLOTE TOUG XAPTIVOUG GAKOUG HE
KAt Bapy (T.x. METPEG, XaAiKL A} Gupo)
3. TOToBETAOTE TOUG XGPTIVOUG
GGKOUC PEGQ OTOV UPACPATLVO
4. Tuveylote va yepilete péxptva
QAVAPEL KOKKLVO YW
5. Bydte €évav amo toug xaptivoug
0aKoug
6. TpaBAETe To TopTokahi KAADSLO yia
enavéeyyo
EnavadBete ta Brpata 5 kat 6 péxpL
TO PWG va AANGEEL artd KOKKLVO OE
Aeuko
To GravityLight elvat étotpo yia xprion

U SZERELESI UTMUTATO

1. Akassza fel a GravityLight

1ampét (olyan helyrgl, ami elég
er8s ahhoz, hogy elbirja), hiizza meg a
narancssarga zsinort, és emelje fel a
textilzsakot. NE AKASSZA FAL MELLE!
2. Téltse meg a papirzacskokat valami
nehéz dologgal (pl. kovek, kavicsok
vagy homok)
3. Helyezze a papirzacskokat a
textilzsakba
4. Amikor kigyullad a piros lampa, ne
htzza tovabb
5. Vegyen ki egy papirzacskot
6. Hiizza meg a narancssarga zsinort,
és probalja ki jra
Ismételje meg az 5. és 6. Iépést, amig a
lémpa fénye pirosrél fehérre nem valt
Most mar hasznalhatja a
GravityLight-ot

LEIDBEININGAR FYRIR
UPPSETNINGU

1. Hengid GravityLight upp &
traustum stad og togid i appelsinugulu
sndruna til ad lyfta taupokanum.
HENGID EKKI VID VEGG

2. Fyllia pappirspokana me3 einhverju
pungu (svo sem steinum eda sandi)

3. Setjid pappirspoka i taupokann

4. Haettid pegar rautt ljos kviknar

5. Fjarleegid einn pappirspoka

6. Togid i appelsinugula spottann til a3
athuga aftur hvort rétt pyngd sé i
taupokanum

Endurtakid skref 5 og 6 par til rauda
1j6sid verdur hvitt

GravityLight er nu tilbuid til notkunar

AN

ISTRUZIONI PER
. L'INSTALLAZIONE

1. Appendere GravityLight (a
qualcosa di resistente) e tirare la corda
arancione per sollevare la borsa di
tessuto. NON APPENDERE VICINO A
UNA PARETE
2. Riempire i sacchi di carta con
qualcosa di pesante (ad esempio
rocce, pietre o sabbia)
3. Infilare i sacchi di carta nelle borse di
tessuto
4. Fermarsi quando la luce rossa si
accende
5. Estrarre un sacco di carta
6. Tirare la corda arancione per
ripetere la prova
Ripetere i punti 5 e 6 fino a quando la
luce passa da rosso a bianco
Ora la tua GravityLight & pronta per
l'uso

-|— INSTALIAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS
1. Pakabinkite GravityLight (ant
tvirto pagrindo) ir patempkite

oranzine grandinéle, kuri kelia

medziaginj mai3elj. PAKABINKITE

TOLIAU NUO SIENOS

2. Uzpildykite popierinj maiselj sunkiais

objektais (pvz. akmenimis, sméliu ar

seme)

3. |dékite popierinius maiselius j

medziaginj maiselj

4. Sustokite uzsidegus raudonai viesai

5. I§imkite viena popierinj maigel;

6. Patempkite oranzine grandinéle

pakartotiniam testavimui

Pakartokite 5 ir 6 Zingsnius kol Sviesa

pasikeis i3 raudonos j balta

Jasy GravityLight yra parengtas

naudojimui

v UZSTADISANAS INSTRUKCIJAS
1. Pakariet GravityLight
(balstoties uz kaut ko noturigu)

un velciet oranzo aukluy, lai paceltu

auduma maisu. PAKARIET ATSTATU NO

SIENAS

2. Piepildiet papira maisus ar kaut ko

smagu (piem., akmeniem vai smiltim)

3. lelieciet papira maisus auduma

maisa

4. Partrauciet, kad iedegas sarkana

gaisma

5. Iznemiet vienu papira maisu

6. Velciet oranzo aukluy, lai vélreiz

parbauditu

Atkartojiet 5. un 6. soli, kamér sarkana

gaisma parveérsas balta

GravityLight ir gatavs darbam

INSTALLATIEHANDLEIDING

1. Hang GravityLight aan een
stevig object en trek aan het
oranje koord om de stoffen zak te
hijsen. PLAATS VAN DE MUUR AF

2. Vul de papieren zakken met zware
objecten (bijv. stenen, aarde of zand)
3. Plaats de papieren zakken in de
stoffen zak

4. Stop wanneer het rode licht aan gaat
5. Haal 6én papieren zak uit de stoffen
zak

6. Trek aan het oranje koord om
opnieuw te testen

Herhaal stap 5 en 6 totdat het licht van
rood naar wit veranderd

Uw GravityLight is nu klaar voor
gebruik

INSTALLASJONSINSTRUKSJONER
1. Heng GravityLight (fra noe
som taler tyngden) og dra i den
oransje snoren for 4 lefte stoffposen.
HENG IKKE FRA EN VEGG

2. Fyll papirposer med noe tungt (f.eks.
steiner eller sand)

3. Legg papirposene i stoffposen

4. Stopp nar det rede lyset tennes
5.Ta ut en av papirposene

6. Dra i den oransje ledningen for &
teste pa nytt

Gjenta trinn 5 og 6 til lyset skifter fra
rodt til hvitt

Din GravityLight er na klar til bruk

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

1. Zawiesic GravityLight (na
silnie umocowanym
przedmiocie) i pociagnac za
pomaraniczowy sznurek, aby podnies¢
worek z materiatu. ZAWIESIC TAK, ABY
OBCIAZNIK NIE STYKAE SIE ZE SCIANA
2. Wypetni¢ papierowe torby ciezkimi
przedmiotami (np. kamieniami lub
piaskiem)

3. Whozy¢ papierowe torby do worka z
materiatu

4. Zatrzymat, gdy zapali sie czerwone
Swiatto

5. Wyja¢ jedna papierowa torbe

6. Pociggnac za pomararnczowy
sznurek, aby ponownie sprawdzi¢
Powtarzac czynnosci 5 i 6, az Swiatto
zmieni sie z czerwonego na biate
GravityLight jest gotowe do uzycia

INSTRUCOES DE INSTALACAO
1. Suspenda o GravityLight
numa estrutura forte e puxe o
corddo cor de laranja para levantar o
saco de tecido. SUSPENDA LONGE DA
PAREDE

2. Encha os sacos de papel com pesos
(por exemplo, rochas, pedras ou areia)
3. Coloque os sacos de papel dentro
do saco de tecido

4. Pare quando a luz vermelha se
acender

5. Retire um dos sacos de papel

6. Puxe o cordao cor de laranja para
testar o peso

Repita os passos 5 e 6 até a luz mudar
de vermelho para branco

O seu GravityLight esta pronto a usar

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE
m 1. Atarna GravityLight (de ceva
solid) si trage de firul portocaliu
pentru a ridica sacul din material textil.
A SE AGATA LA DISTANTA DE PERETE
2. Umple pungile de hartie cu ceva
greu (ex. pietre, bolovani, nisip)
3. Pune pungile de hartie in sacul de
material textil
4. Opreste-te cand se aprinde lumina
rosie
5. Scoate o punga de hartie
6. Trage de firul portocaliu pentru a
fncerca din nou
Repeta pasii 5 5i 6 pana cand lumina
rosie devine alba
Dispozitivul tau GravityLight este acum
gata pentru utilizare

WHCTPYKUMA NO YCTAHOBKE
:

1. 3akpenute namny
GravityLight (Ha ycToiiuneoii

NOBEPXHOCTY, CNOCOBHOI BLIHECTH

Harpy3Ky) v NOTSHITE 33 OpaHXeBbIii

LWHYP, 4TOBbI NOAHATL TKaHeBbI

mewok. BELUAVTE AMMAPAT

NOAANBLIE OT CTEHbI

2. 3anonHnTe ByMaxHble nakeTbl

4eM-MBO THXENBIM (HanpuMep,

KaMHAMY UM Neckom)

3. Monoxute GymaxHsie NakeTs! 8

TKaHeBbli MeLok

4. OcTaHoBNTECk, KOTAA 3aropuTCs

KpacHbIii cBeT

5. BuiHbTe 13 MelLIKa OAUH GyMaxHBIi

naker

6. MoTAHMTE 33 OpaHXeBbIN WHYP,

UTO6bI NPOBEPUTL CHOBa

MoeTopuTe War 5-i 1 6-i4, Noka ceet

NaMMibl He NOMEHSIETCH Ha 6eNbili

Teneps namna GravityLight rotosa k

VCMONb30BaHMIO

NAVOD NA INSTALACIU

1. Zaveste GravityLight (z
nieoho pevného) a potiahnite
za oranzov 3nuru, aby ste zdvihli
latkovu tadku. ZAVESTE MIMO STENY
2. Naplrite papierové tasky niecim
tazkym (napr. kamenmi, skalami
alebo pieskom)

3. Vlo7te papierové tasky do latkovej
tasky

4. Prestaite, ked sa rozsvieti éervené
svetlo

5. Vyberte jednu papierovu tasku

6. Potiahnite oranzovui 3ndru, aby ste
to znova otestovali

Opakujte kroky 5 a 6 pokym sa svetlo
nezmeni z Eervenej na biele

V&8 GravityLight je pripravené na
pouZitie

NAVODILA ZA NAMESTITEV

1. Obesi GravityLight (na nekaj
trdnega) in potegni oranzno
vrv za dvig vrece iz blaga. OBESI PROC
OD STENE
2. Napolni papirnate vrecke s tezjimi
predmeti (na primer kamenjem ali
peskom)
3. Daj papirnate vretke v vredo iz
laga

S

4. Prenehaite, ko se prizge rdeca
lucka

5. Vzemite ven eno papirnato vre¢ko
6. Potegni oranzno vrv za ponovno
testiranje

Ponovite korak 5 in 6, dokler se lucka
ne spremeni iz rdece v belo

Vasa GravityLight je zdaj pripravljena
za uporabo

UPUTSTVA ZA INSTALIRANJE
J

1. Okatite GravityLight (na
nesto 3to je izuzetno izdrljivo)
i povucite narandzasti gajtan da biste
podigli torbu od tekstila. OKACITE
DALJE OD ZIDA
2. Napunite papirnate kese sa ne¢im
teskim (na pr. vecim ili manjim
kamenjem ili peskom)
3. Stavite papirnate kese u kesu od
tekstila
4. Stanite kada se ukljuci crveno
svetlo
5. Izvadite jednu papirnatu kesu
6. Povucite narandzasti gajtan radi
dodatnog testiranja
Ponovite korake 5 i 6 dok se svetlo ne
promeni od belog na crveno
Vasa GravityLight je sada spremna za
upotrebu

INSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER
1. Hang GravityLight (fran
nagot héllfast) och dra i den

orange kedjan for att lyfta tygpasen.

HANG PA AVSTAND FRAN VAGG

2. Fyll papperspasarna med nagot

tungt (t.ex. stenar eller sand)

3. Lagg papperspéasarna i tygpasen

4. Sluta nar lampan lyser rott

5.Ta ur en papperspése

6. Dra i den orange kedjan for att

testa igen

Upprepa steg 5 och 6 tills lampan

andrar farg fran rott till vitt

Din GravityLight &r nu klar att

anvanda

KURULUM TALIMATLARI

1. GravityLight' (kuvvetli bir
seyden) sarkitiniz ve kumas
torbay! kaldirmak icin turuncu
kordonu cekiniz. DUVARDAN BIRAZ
UZAGA ASINIZ
2. Kagit torbayi agir bir seyle
doldurunuz (6rnegin: kaya, tas veya
kum ile)
3. Kagit torbalari kumas torbalarin
icine koyunuz
4. Kirmizi1gik yaninca durunuz
5. Kagit torbalardan birini disar
cikariniz
6. Tekrar test etmek igin turuncu
kordonu gekiniz
Istk kirmizidan beyaza gecinceye
kadar 5. ve 6. talimatlar tekrarlayiniz
GravityLight'iniz artik kullanima
hazirdir

POWERED BY THE LIFT OF A WEIGHT
1. Lift the bag by pulling the orange cord

2. Get 20 minutes of light
3. Lift bag again

For additional support, or to

find out mor
www.gravitylight.org

G 3AXPAHBA CE YPE3
MNOBAWIAHE HA TEXXECT
1. MoeaurHeTe Top6aTa Kato
[ApbrIHETE OPaHXEBOTO BbXe
2. MonyyasaTe 20 MUHYTW CBETAUHA
3. OTHOBO NMoBANUrHeTe Top6aTa

MoBeue uHGOPMaLWs 1 noMoLL Ha
www.gravitylight.org

cS BEZi NA ZDVIH ZAVAZi

. 1. Zvednéte sacek zatazenim za
oranzovou $fidiru

2. Ziskate 20 minut svétla

3. Znovu zvednéte tasku

Dal3i podporu a vice informaci najdete
zde: www.gravitylight.org

LYSER VED H)&LP AF
VAGTLOD

1. Haev vaegtposen ved at
traekke i den orange snor

2. Giver lys i 20 minutter

3. Haev vaegtposen igen

Du kan 4 yderligere hjaelp eller fa
mere at vide pa
www.gravitylight.org

ANTRIEB NACH
FLASCHENZUGPRINZIP

1. Ziehen Sie die Tasche mit der
orangefarbenen Schnur nach oben
2. Die Lampe leuchtet fir 20 Minuten
3. Tasche erneut hochziehen

Zusatzliche Unterstiitzung und
Informationen erhalten Sie unter:
www.gravitylight.org

IMPULSADO POR LA
ELEVACION DEL PESO
1. Eleve la bolsa tirando de la
cuerda naranja
2. Obtenga 20 minutos de luz
3. Vuelva a elevar la bolsa

Para obtener ayuda e informacién
adicional: www.gravitylight.org

T GRAVITATSIOONIPOHINE
TOIDE

1. Tommake koti tdstmiseks
oranzi noori
2. Tagatud on 20-minutiline valgustus
3. Téstke uuesti kotti

Kisimuste korral voi lisateabe
saamiseks minge veebilehele
www.gravitylight.org

SAA VIRTANSA PAINON
NOSTAMISELLA
1. Nosta pussi vetamalla
oranssista narusta
2. Saat valoa 20 minuutiksi
3. Nosta pussi uudestaan
Lisatietoja osoitteessa:
www.gravitylight.org

ALIMENTEE PAR LA TRACTION
D'UN POIDS
1. Levez le sac en tirant sur le
cordon orange
2. Vous obtenez 20 minutes de
lumiére
3. Relevez le sac

Pour une assistance ou des
renseignements supplémentaires:
www.gravitylight.org

AEITOYPFEI ZHKQNONTAZ
AMNAA BAPOZ
1. ENKGOTE T0 0dKo TPABWVTAC
0 TopTOKAAL KAAWSLO
2. Oa £XETE QWG yLa 20 Aerrta
3. ZavaonKWoTe To Ak
I'a MEpaLtépw UTOGTAPLEN f yLa va
péBete meplooodtepa:
www.gravitylight.org

EGY SULY FELEMELESE
MUKODTETI

1. A narancssarga zsinér
meghUzasaval emelje fel a zsakot
2.20 percnyi fény

3. Emelje fel ismét a zsakot

Tovabbi Gtmutatast és informaciokat a
kovetkez6 oldalon talalhat:
www.gravitylight.org

KNUID AFRAM AF
PYNGDARAFLINU

1. Lyfti® pokanum med pvi a8
toga f appelsinugulu sntruna

2. pa skin 1j6sié i 20 minatur

3. Lyftid pokanum aftur

Heimsaekid vefsidu okkar fyrir frekari
upplysingar og adstod:
www.gravitylight.org

ALIMENTATA DAL
T SOLLEVAMENTO DI UN PESO
1. Per sollevare la borsa tirare la
corda arancione
2. Si ottengono 20 minuti di luce
3. Sollevare nuovamente la borsa

Per ulteriore assistenza o per saperne
di piu, visita: www.gravitylight.org

ENERGIJA TIEKIAMA SVORIO
NUSILEIDIMO METU

1. Tempdami oranZine
grandinéle, pakelkite maigelj

2. Gausite 20 minuciy Sviesos

3. Dar karta pakelkite mai3elj

Daugiau papildomos informacijos

i

NN

Twist the SatLight to
change setting

Ig 3asbprera SatLight, 3a 4a

UNEI GREUTATI NpoMeHuTe HacTpolikuTe
1. Ridica sacul tragand de firul

portocaliu

2. Ai lumina 20 de minute

3. Ridica din nou sacul

m ALIMENTATA PRIN RIDICAREA

§ Ototte ,SatLight” pro zménu
nastaveni

Y\ Drej pé din SatLight for at
Pentru asistenta suplimentara sau mai andre indstillinger
multe detalii, viziteaza
itylight.org SatLight drehen, um die

Einstellung zu ndern

R ANMNAPAT NPUBOANTCA B
AEVNCTBUE NPU NOAHATUN

TPY3A

1. MoAHVMUTE rpy3, NOTSHYS 3a

OpaHxeBbi WHYp

2. 3T0ro ByAeT AOCTAaTOYHO Ha

ocseLleHvie B TedeHne 20 MUHYT

3. CHoBa NOAHVMWTE rpy3

Gire la SatLight para cambiar
el ajuste

Keerake satte muutmiseks
valgustit SatLight

Muuta asetuksia kiertamalla
Satlightia

L7 NoNyHeHVs AOMONHHTENHOI
TOABEPXKY 11 MHGOPMALMA

Faites tourner la SatLight
obpalyaiiTeck Ha Halu CaiT:

pour changer le réglage

galite rasti: www. org

TIEK DARBINATS, PACELOT
ATSVARU

1. Paceliet maisu, paraujot
oranzo auklu

2. Uz 20 minatém iegasiet
apgaismojumu

3. Velreiz paceliet maisu

Papildu atbalstam vai sikakai
informacijai skatit:
www.gravitylight.org

AANGEDREVEN DOOR HET
HIJSEN VAN EEN GEWICHT
1. Hijs de zak door aan het

oranje koord te trekken

2. Geeft 20 minuten licht

3. Hijs de zak opnieuw

Ga naar www.gravitylight.org voor
hulp of meer informatie

GIR LYS VED HJELP AV EN VEKT
1. Left posen ved & dra i den
oransje snoren

2. F& 20 minutter med lys

3. Laft posen igjen

For brukerstette eller mer informasjon:
www.gravitylight.org

NAPED PRZEZ PODNIESIENIE
OBCIAZNIKA

1. Podnies¢ worek, ciagnac za
pomarariczowy sznurek

2. Lampa $wieci przez 20 minut

3. Podnies¢ worek ponownie

Dodatkowe informacje i porady na
stronie internetowej:
itylight.org

ALIMENTADO PELO
LEVANTAMENTO DE UM PESO
1. Levante o saco puxando pelo
cordao cor de laranja

2. Obtenha 20 minutos de luz

3. Levante o saco novamente.

Para obter ajuda e informagao
adicional: www.gravitylight.org

www.gr ght.org [ Ztpiyre to Satlight ywava

aMGEete pUBpLon

POHANANE POZDVIHNUTIM
VAHY

A bedllitas
megvaltoztatasahoz csavard
el a SatLight fels6 részét

1. Zdvihnite tadku potiahnutim
za oranzovd $niru
2.Bude Vam k dispozicii 20 minut
svetla
3. Znova zodvihnite tasku

[ Snuid framlengingu SatLight
til ad breyta stillingum

Dal3ie informacie su k dispozici na:

. Ruotare la SatLight per
www.gravitylight.org

cambiare impostazione

POGON Z DVIGOM UTEZI
1. Dvigni vreco s potegom
oranzne vrvi

2. Osvetli za 20 minut

3. Ponovno dvigni vreco

Norédami pakeisti
nustatymus, pasukite
SatLight

&Y Pericziet satignt L
mainitu iestatijumu

Za dodatno pomot ali informacije:
Draai aan de SatLight om van
instelling te veranderen

AKTIVIRA SE PODIZANJEM
SR TEGA ! Vri pa SatLight for & endre

1. Podignite torbu tako 3to cete innstillinger

povuci narandzasti gajtan
2. Izlozite ga svetlu 20 minuta
3. Ponovo podignite torbu

Przekrecic SatLight, aby
zmieni¢ ustawienie

4 Rode o SatLight para alterar

Za dodatne informacije ili da biste °
a configuragao

saznali vide pogledaijte:
www.gravitylight.org

SV DRIVEN GENOM TYNGDEN AV
EN VIKT

1. Lyft pasen genom att dra i
den oranga sladden
2. Fa 20 minuter av ljus
3. Lyft pasen igen

0] Rasuceste SatLight pentru a
schimba setarea

ToBepHyTe Kon6y Nammib!
AN V3MEHEHVR HaCTPOIiKIA,

[ Potocte svetlo SatLight, aby
ste zmenili nastavenie

For ytterligare support, eller for mer

Zasukaj SatLight za
information: www.gravitylight.org ) 8

spremembo nastavitve
AGIRLIGIN KALDIRILMASIYLA
GALISIR

1. Turuncu kordonu gekerek
torbayr kaldiriniz

2.20 dakika Isik elde edilir

3. Torbayi tekrar kaldiriniz

R Okrenite SatLight da biste
promenili podeZavanje

Skruva SatLight till andra
installning

3] Avari degistirmek icin
SatLight' cevirin

Daha fazla yardim veya bilgi icin:
www.gravitylight.org




